## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3727/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2015 in CRM No. 2675/2015 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

AHAMMAD HOSSAIN @AHMED MOMIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date: 11/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv. Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, pre-arrest bail is granted to the petitioners in connection with English Bazar Police Station case being P.S. Case No.762/14 dated 8.8.2014, to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER