Listed on Court No. Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3727 OF 2015

AHAMMAD HOSSAIN @ AHMED MOMIN & ANR.

.... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

.... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the respondent/State, call after four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

Interim order granted on 11.05.2015 shall continue to operate, until further orders."

It is submitted that instant matter is an after notice matter above mentioned. There is sole respondent.

It is further submitted that pursuant to this Court's order quoted above, Mrs. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Advocate for the Sole Respondent/State of West Bengal has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of the show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 11th day of AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1. Mr. Ranjan K. Chaurasiya, Advocate
- 2. Mrs. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4