www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION IIB

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.7

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No. 3727/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2015 in CRM No. 2675/2015 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

AHAMMAD HOSSAIN @AHMED MOMIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking an adjournment of one week owing to the non-availability of the arguing counsel.

List the matter after one week.

In the meanwhile, counter affidavit be filed in the matter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Kalyani Gupta Date: 2015.09.18 15:30:31 IST Reason:

> [KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com